### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hajime SUZUKI	10/10/2008
Makoto TACHIBE	10/10/2008
Shozo SUGANO	10/10/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATSUTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	3, Kitaitami 5-chome				
City:	Itami-shi, Hyogo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263880

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: JBLUM@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q110626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheldon I. Landsman

Total Attachments: 2

500693737

source=ASSIGNMENT\_FILING#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_FILING#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0559

CH \$40,00

# Assignment

	Whereas, I/We		Please see the att		of
***************************************			ise see the attach		
hereina	after called assig	gnor(s), have in	vented certain improv	ements in	
	Sparkling.	Alcoholic Be	everage and Proces	s for Producing the Sa	me
and ex		cation for Lette	rs Patent of the United	States of America therefor of	on
Whereas,		MATSUTANI CHEMIC	CAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
, ,		3, Kitaitami 5-chome, Itami-shi,			
			Hyogo, JAPAN		
invent	(assignee), des	ires to acquire United States p	the entire right, title, as atents to be obtained th	nd interest in the application nerefor;	and
	Now therefore	, for valuable c	onsideration, receipt w	hereof is hereby acknowledge	ged,
invent under any Le succes necess	ee, its successor ion disclosed th 35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent gra sors and assign	rs and assigns, the erein for the Unit, and I/we requented upon the its; and I/we will the inconnect in connect.	the entire right, title an nited States of America est the Director – U.S. nvention set forth in the execute without further	gn and transfer to the above of interest in the application at a, including the right to claim Patent and Trademark Office application to the assignees of consideration all papers detected application when called the application when the application application and application when called the application	and the n priority e to issue , its eemed
	I/We hereby a	uthorize and re	quest our attorneys SU	GHRUE MION, PLLC of 21	100
Pennsy	ylvania Avenue ication number	, NW, Washing	gton, DC 20037-3213 to	o insert here in parentheses nfirmation number	
(Аррп	9066	, filed	November 3, 2008	) the filing	g date
and ap	plication numb	er of said appli	cation when known.		
Date:	October 10,	2008	Sagar	Hajime SUZ	TIVT
		s/		/ Hajine 502	OKI
Date:	October 10,	2008	Maketo	Tachile Makoto	TACHIBE
		s/			
Date:	October 10,	2008	p voze	Jugano Shozo:	SUGANO
Doto		S/		·	
Date:					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0560

## Assignment

**INVENTORS**: (Nationality: All of Japanese)

① Hajime SUZUKI ②Makoto TACHIBE ③Shozo SUGANO

All of c/o Research & Development Center, MATSUTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., 3, Kitaitami 5-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0561

**RECORDED: 11/03/2008**